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Product Description

IMultilinic:

The Starfighter™ LC is ideal for low count installations. Its designed to accommodate both
patching and splicing applications. It has the capability to house up to (3) 24 fiber splice trays
which give it a 72 fiber count maximum. Interchangeable grommets allow it to accommodate up
to 12 drop installations as well. Mounting capabilities include wall, pole, aerial and pedestal.

Features & Benefits

(4) Non-captive entry ports

Compact size allows installations in a small footprint

Interchangeable grommets allow for a wide range of flat or round cables to be installed
Designed for aerial, pedestal & wall mounts

Quick and easy installation; no special tools required

Factory installed o-ring and fastening bolts allow for re-entry and ensure a compressed seal

youtube.com/gomultilink
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Innovation At Work

Parameter Specification

5.88"H x 16.61"W x 2.86"D

m (4) Non-Captive Interchangeable Grommets

m Integrated Pole and Wall, Aerial, Pedestal
m UV Stabilized thermal engineering grade plastic

Application Architecture

Vault Service
Terminal

N

/X

Pedestal Service
Terminal

Aerial Service

Terminal
FDH
Cabinet
Cable From
Head End
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Innovation At Work

Accessories
|
Grommets
Products Description Stock ID
Plug Grommet 642-065-10
Round Cable Grommet
. 48" Diameter ez SI
Round Cable Grommet
‘ .58" Diameter el
. (4) Flat Cable Grommet 642-089-10
' (4) Round Cable Grommet 642-089-20
3mm
Flat Cable Pin 10-7726
Round Cable Pin 649-261-10
3mm

Products

Splice Tray

Stock ID

Description

12-SSTP

072-394-10

Bulkhead Bracket

Description

Bulkhead Bracket SF-LC
(6 Duplex Adapters)

Stock ID

596-906-P1
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Innovation At Work

Accessories

Mounting
Products Description Stock ID

Tap Bracket Kit 072-391-21

ADSS Mounting Kit 072-552-10

Air Pressure Valve
Products Description Stock ID

Grounding
Products Description
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Innovation At Work

Accessories
|

Adapters
Products Description Stock ID
SC Duplex APC Adapter 10-5378
SC Duplex UPC Adapter 10-5513
LC Quad APC Adapter 065-419-10
LC Quad UPC Adapter 065-239-10

Surelight Field Installable Connector Kits

(<)}

o

(o]

)

2

£

(7}

]

>

<

E

5

2

Products Description Stock ID g
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900um Connector Kit 072-395-10 2

.0

:g

5 : n
% \ Single mode SC/.UPC Connector 066-024-10 o
Blue Housing 9/125 g

% \\ Single mode SC/APC Connector a

~ o - (]
\ Green Housing 9/125 066-025-10 @

=

<Y \ Multi mode SC/UPC Connector =
\ Beige Housing 62.5/125 OM1 066-027-10 =

'\ \ Multi mode SC/UPC Connector S
\ Beige Housing 50/125 OM2 066:026-10 f‘

(=

Multi mode SC/UPC Connector =

Black Housing 50/125 OM3 066-028-10 5

o
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Innovation At Work

Accessories

Multi mode SC/UPC Connector
Black Housing 50/125 OM4 066-132-10
L Single mode LC/UPC Connector o
\ Blue Housing 9/125 066-029-10
5% Single mode LC/APC Connector o o
% Green Housing 9/125 066-131-10 Q
L N Multi mode LC/UPC Connector oo 3
A Beige Housing 62.5/126 OM1 066-031-10 3
- £
T\ Multi mode LC/UPC Connector 20 ]
&\ Black Housing 50/125 OM2 066:030-10 E
Multi mode LC/UPC Connector 3
Aqua Housing 50/125 OM3 066-032-10 =
(/]
Multi mode LC/UPC Connector 2
Magenta Housing 50/125 OM4 066-130-10 §
% Single mode ST/UPC Connector 3
X Blue Housing 9/125 066-147-10 "g
3 : 9
% Single mode ST/APC Connector 066-184-10 >
Green Housing 9/125 s
Multi mode ST/UPC Connector °
W _148- S
A Beige Housing 62.5/125 OM1 066-148-10 o
Multi mode ST/UPC Connector g
ot -149- a
3 Beige Housing 50/125 OM2 066-149-10 a
Multi mode ST/UPC Connector 2
= = (o]
Black Housing 50/125 OM3 066-130-10 &
Multi mode ST/UPC Connector 066-151-10 §
Black Housing 50/125 OM4 4
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Innovation At Work

Dimensional Drawings
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Innovation At Work

Multilink Inc.

580 Ternes Ln
Elyria, OH 44035
Tel: (440) 366-6966
Fax: (440) 366-6802

E
3 YouTube
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